GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2270
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2012

CAPACITY OF NATIONAL GRID
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to enhance the capacity of National Grid for inter-regional transfer of power in the Twelfth Five
Year Plan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(@) & (b) : The transmission capacity of inter-regional links at the end of the 11th Plan was 27750 MW and 38400 MW of inter-regional
transmission capacity is planned to be added during the 12th Five Year Plan. The planned inter-regional transmission capacity during
the 12th Plan is as follows:-

Inter-Regional Link Transmission
Capacity (in MW)
Eastern Region -Northern Region 5800
Eastern Region - Western Region 8400
Eastern Region-North Eastern Region 1600
Northern Region-Western Region 10200
Western Region-Southern Region 6400
North Eastern Region/Eastern Region-Northern 6000
Region/Western Region 38400

Total
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